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Hold tight. Arcwave Voy is a premium 
compact stroker that features superior 
material, a custom fit, and clever technology. 
Adjust the pressure as it targets the 
Merkel-Ranvier pleasure receptors for a 
unique and powerful orgasm. 
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Get to Know Your Voy
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

Compact Size

Tightness Adjustment System

Protector Lids
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Get to Know Your Voy

1. Protector 
lids
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2. Ventilation 
     holes in lids

6. Lower opening

3. Upper opening

4. CleanTech 
    silicon sleeve

5. Tightness 
Adjustment 

    ring
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Start Your Journey

To begin your journey, first 
remove the protector lids of 
your Voy. 

Tightness Adjustment System
Adjust the pressure and 
tightness to your liking 
by twisting the Tightness 
Adjustment ring. There are 8 
intensity levels to choose from 
depending on the mood you 
are in.
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Use Voy however you like.  
You can choose either of the two 
openings, the upper or lower. For 
maximum comfort and to avoid damage, 
apply a small amount of water-based 
lube to both your penis and inside your 
product before every use. 
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Cleaning Tips

The Voy is waterproof which means it can be 
submerged in water without damage. 

The easiest way to 
clean your product after 
use is to rinse it under 
running water.  

Clean the inner part 
of the sleeve with 
your fingers and use 
some toy cleaner or 
antibacterial soap. 

Leave it on one lid for 
easy air drying.
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Remove the sleeve 
from the outer part.  

Rinse the silicone 
sleeve under running 
water. 

Clean the silicone 
sleeve with toy cleaner 
or antibacterial soap. 

We recommend removing the sleeve and 
thoroughly clean both the hard plastic part as 
well as the sleeve separately whenever needed.
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Rinse the outer part 
under running water.

Clean the outer part 
with toy cleaner or 
antibacterial soap. 

Dry the outer part with 
a towel.  

Put the sleeve back in.



15

The protector lids of 
your Voy have special 
ventilation holes to 
help you air dry your 
product. 

These protector lids 
will keep your product 
safe and clean during 
storage and travelling.

Storage & Drying

We recommend to thoroughly dry your product 
after each cleaning.   
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Warranty & General 
Information

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH offers customers a 
voluntary manufacturer’s warranty for this product in 
addition to the statutory warranty to which consumers 
are entitled with respect to sellers. 

The conditions with respect to the voluntary 
manufacturer’s warranty are on our website, under 
“Warranty Conditions”.  

Content of delivery 
• ArcwaveTM Voy
• Manual 
• 10ml Arcwave water-based personal   

lubricant made by pjur. 

Model number
VOY00A

Customer care
care@arcwave.com
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Distributor 
WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH reserves the right to make 
technical changes and changes to the design that serve to 
improve the device. 

Distributed in North America by
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6

www.wowtech.com

Date of issue: 2020. Version 1.

Designed in Germany. Made in China in 2020.
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Bien serré. Arcwave Voy est un 
masturbateur compact de haute qualité, 
qui bénéficie d’un matériau supérieur, 
d’un ajustement personnalisé et d’une 
technologie intelligente. Ajustez la 
pression pendant qu’il cible les récepteurs 
sensoriels de Merkel-Ranvier, pour un 
orgasme unique et puissant. 
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Faites connaissance avec 
votre Voy 



7

CleanTech SiliconeTM

Taille compact

Système d’ajustement 
de la pression

Couvercles protecteurs
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Faites connaissance 
avec votre Voy

1.   Couvercles 
protecteurs 
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2. Trous 
d’aération dans 
les couvercles 

6. Ouverture 
inférieure 

3.  Ouverture 
supérieure    

4. Fourreau 
en silicone 
CleanTech 

5. Anneau
d’ajustement
de la pression 
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Débutez votre voyage 

Pour débutez votre voyage, 
enlevez d’abord les couvercles 
protecteur de votre Voy. 

Système d’ajustement de la 
pression 
Ajustez la pression et le serrage 
à votre goût, en tournant 
l’anneau d’ajustement de la 
pression.  
Choisissez librement parmi les 
8 niveaux d’intensité celui qui 
correspond à votre humeur. 
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Utilisez Voy comme bon vous 
semble. Vous avez le choix entre deux 
ouvertures : inférieure ou supérieure. 
Pour un confort maximum et pour 
éviter tout dommage, appliquez une 
petite quantité de lubrifiant à base 
d’eau sur votre pénis et à l’intérieur du 
produit avant chaque utilisation. 
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Conseils de nettoyage 

Le Voy est étanche, ce qui signifie qu’il 
peut être immergé dans l’eau sans être 
endommagé. 
 Le moyen le plus facile 
pour nettoyer votre produit 
après utilisation est de le 
rincer à l’eau claire.    

Nettoyez la partie intérieure 
du fourreau avec vos 
doigts et utilisez un produit 
nettoyant pour toy ou un 
savon antibactérien.       

Laissez-le posé sur un 
couvercle pour faciliter le 
séchage à l’air.    



13

Enlever le fourreau de la 
partie externe. 

Rincez le fourreau en 
silicone à l’eau claire.    

Nettoyez le fourreau en 
silicone avec un produit 
pour toy ou un savon 
antibactérien. 

Nous vous recommandons d’enlever le fourreau 
et de nettoyer soigneusement tant la partie en 
plastique dur que le fourreau séparément, à 
chaque fois que cela est nécessaire. 
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Rincez la partie externe 
à l’eau claire. 

Nettoyez la partie 
externe avec un 
produit pour toy ou un 
savon antibactérien.   

Séchez la partie 
externe avec une 
serviette.  

Remettez le fourreau à 
l’intérieur. 
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Les couvercles 
protecteurs de votre 
Voy ont des trous 
d’aération spéciaux 
pour vous aider à bien 
sécher le produit.   
 

Ces couvercles 
protecteurs 
permettent au produit 
d’être en sécurité 
et de rester propre 
quand il est rangé ou 
si vous voyagez.  

Stockage & Séchage

Nous vous recommandons de sécher 
soigneusement votre produit après chaque 
nettoyage. 
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Garantie & Informations 
générales 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH offre aux clients une 
garantie volontaire du fabricant pour ce produit en 
plus de la garantie légale à laquelle les clients ont 
droit de la part des vendeurs. 

Les conditions relatives à la garantie du fabricant 
sont consultables sur notre site dans la rubrique 
« Conditions de garantie ».      

Contenu de la livraison 

•  ArcwaveTMVoy
• Manuel
• P10 ml de lubrifiant personnel Arcwave à base 

d’eau, de pjur.

Numéro de modèle 
VOY00A

Service clients 
care@arcwave.com
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Distributeur 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany 

WOW Tech™ Europe Gmbh se réserve le droit d’effectuer 
des modifications techniques et des changements de design 
servant à améliorer l’appareil. 

Distribué en Amérique du Nord par :
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Date de publication : 2020. Version 1. 

Conçu en Allemagne. Fait en Chine en 2020. 
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Festhalten. Arcwave Voy ist ein Premium-
Kompakt-Stroker mit überlegenem 
Material, individueller Passform und 
cleverer Technologie. Du kannst den Druck 
auf deine Merkel-Ranvier-Rezeptoren 
variieren, um einen einzigartigen und 
kraftvollen Orgasmus zu erleben. 
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Lerne deinen Voy kennen



7

CleanTech SiliconeTM

Kompakte Größe

Tightness Adjustment 
System

Schutzdeckel
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Lerne deinen Voy kennen

1.   Belüftungslöcher 
in den Deckeln
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2. Obere Öffnung  

6. Untere Öffnung

 

3. Obere 
Öffnung 

4. CleanTech 
Silikon

5. Einstellring für 
den Durchmesser 
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Beginne deine Reise

Um deine Reise zu beginnen, 
entferne zuerst die 
Schutzdeckel deines Voy. 

Tightness Adjustment 
System
Stelle den Druck und den 
Durmesser nach Ihren 
Wünschen ein, indem du den 
Pressure Fit-Ring drehst. 
Es gibt insgesamt 8 
Intensitätsstufen, aus denen du 
je nach Stimmung frei wählen 
kannst. 
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Verwende den Voy, wie du möchtest. 
Du kannst zwischen zwei Öffnungen 
wählen, der oberen oder der unteren. 
Für maximalen Komfort und um 
Schäden zu vermeiden, trage vor 
jedem Gebrauch eine kleine Menge 
wasserbasiertes Gleitmittel sowohl auf 
deinen Penis als auch in Ihr Produkt 
auf. 
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Cleaning Tips

Der Voy ist wasserresistent. Das 
bedeutet, dass er ohne Beschädigung 
in Wasser getaucht werden kann. 
Du kannst dein Produkt nach dem 
Gebrauch einfach unter fließendem 
Wasser abspülen.  

Reinige die innere 
Silikonhülle mit deinen 
Fingern und verwenden 
dabei Sex-Toy-Reiniger 
oder eine antibakterielle 
Seife.    

Lass deinen Voy zum 
Trocknen einfach an der 
Luft auf einem Deckel 
liegen.        
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Entferne die Silikonhülle 
von der Schale. 

Spüle die Silikonhülle unter 
fließendem Wasser ab.    

Reinige die Silikonhülle 
mit Sex-Toy-Reiniger oder 
antibakterieller Seife.

Wir empfehlen dir die Silikonhülle von der Schale 
zu entfernen und separat zu reinigen.  



14

Spüle die Schale unter 
fließendem Wasser ab. 

Reinige die Schale mit 
Sex-Toy-Reiniger oder 
antibakterieller Seife.   

Trockne die Schale 
einem Handtuch. 

Setze die Silkonhülle 
wieder ein.  
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Die Schutzdeckel 
deines Voy 
haben spezielle 
Belüftungsöffnungen, 
damit dein Produkt 
einfacher an der Luft 
trocknen kann.  
 

Diese Schutzdeckel 
halten dein Produkt 
während der 
Lagerung und auf 
Reisen sicher und 
sauber. 

Lagerung & Trocknung 

Wir empfehlen dir, dein Produkt nach jeder 
Reinigung gründlich zu trocknen.  
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Garantie & Allgemeine 
Information 

Die WOW Tech ™ Europe GmbH bietet seinen Kunden 
zusätzlich zu der gesetzlichen Garantie, auf die 
Verbraucher gegenüber Verkäufern Anspruch haben, 
eine freiwillige Herstellergarantie für dieses Produkt. 

Die Bedingungen bezüglich der freiwilligen 
Herstellergarantie findest du auf unserer Website 
unter “Garantiebedingungen”.      

Inhalt der Lieferung

•  ArcwaveTM Voy
• Handbuch
• 10 ml ArcwaveTM-Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis von 

pjur.

Modellnummer
VOY00A

Kundenservice
care@arcwave.com
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Distributor

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany 

Die WOW Tech ™ Europe GmbH behält sich das Recht 
vor, technische Änderungen und Änderungen am Design 
vorzunehmen, die zur Verbesserung des Geräts dienen.

In Nordamerika vertrieben von 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Ausgabedatum: 2020. Version 1. 
Designed in Deutschland. Hergestellt in China im Jahr 2020. 
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Agarra con firmeza. Voy de Arcwave es 
un masturbador compacto premium que 
cuenta con un material superior, una forma 
a medida y una tecnología inteligente. 
Ajusta la presión mientras activa los 
receptores del placer Merkel-Ranvier para 
lograr un orgasmo único y potente. 
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Conoce tu Voy  
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

 Tamaño compacto

Sistema de ajuste de 
estrechez

Tapas protectoras
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Conoce tu Voy 

1.   Tapas 
protectoras  
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2. Agujeros de
ventilación e
 las tapas  

6. Abertura inferior 

 

3.  Abertura
superior     

4. Funda de
silicona
CleanTech 

5. Aro de ajuste
de estrechez 
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Empieza tu viaje

Para empezar tu viaje, primero 
retira las tapas protectoras de 
tu Voy.  

Sistema de ajuste de 
estrechez
Ajusta la presión y la estrechez 
a tu gusto girando el anillo de 
ajuste de presión. 
Hay un total de 8 niveles de 
intensidad que puedes elegir 
libremente dependiendo de lo 
que te apetezca. 
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Usa Voy como quieras. Puedes elegir 
cualquiera de las dos aberturas, la 
superior o la inferior. Para una mayor 
comodidad y para evitar daños, aplica 
una pequeña cantidad de lubricante 
con base de agua tanto en tu pene 
como dentro del producto antes de 
cada uso. 
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Consejos de limpieza

El Voy es resistente al agua lo cual 
significa que puede sumergirse en 
agua sin causar daños. La manera 
más fácil de limpiar el producto 
después del uso es aclararlo bajo un 
chorro de agua.   

Limpia la parte interior 
de la funda con los 
dedos y usa limpiador 
para juguetes o jabón 
antibacteriano.   

Déjalo sobre una tapa para 
un mejor secado al aire.       
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Retira la funda de la parte 
exterior.  

Enjuaga la funda de 
silicona bajo un chorro de 
agua.     

Limpia la funda de 
silicona con limpiador 
para juguetes o jabón 
antibacteriano. 

Recomendamos retirar la funda y limpiar 
totalmente tanto la parte de plástico duro como la 
funda por separado cuando sea necesario.    
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Enjuaga la parte 
exterior bajo un chorro 
de agua.  

Limpia la parte exterior 
con limpiador para 
juguetes o jabón 
antibacteriano.   

Seca la parte exterior 
con una toalla.  

Vuelve a poner la 
funda.  wieder ein.  
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Las tapas protectoras 
de tu Voy tienen 
unos agujeros de 
ventilación especiales 
para ayudarte a secar 
el producto.   
 

Estas tapas 
protectoras 
mantendrán el 
producto a salvo 
y limpio durante 
el almacenaje y el 
transporte. 

Almacenaje y secado

Recomendamos secar totalmente el 
producto después de limpiarlo.  
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Garantía e información 
general 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH ofrece a los clientes una 
garantía voluntaria de fabricante para este producto 
además de la garantía reglamentaria a la que los 
clientes tienen derecho respecto a los vendedores. 

Las condiciones respecto a la garantía voluntaria 
de fabricante están en nuestra página web en 

“Condiciones de la garantía”.      

Contenido del envío

• Voy de ArcwaveTM

• Manual 
 ·   10 ml de lubricante personal con base agua hecho 

por pjur. 

Número de modelo
VOY00A

Atención al cliente
care@arcwave.com
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Distribuidor

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH se reserva el derecho de hacer 
cambios técnicos y cambios de diseño que sirvan para 
mejorar el aparato.  

Distribuido en América del Norte por 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Fecha de emisión: 2020. Versión 1. 

Diseñado en Alemania. Fabricado en China en 2020. 
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Tieni duro. Arcwave Voy è un masturbatore 
compatto di alta qualità caratterizzato da 
ottimo materiale, vestibilità personalizzata 
e tecnologia intelligente. Regola la 
pressione per attivare i recettori del 
piacere di Merkel-Ranvier e raggiungere un 
orgasmo potente unico nel suo genere. 
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Conosci il tuo Voy



7

CleanTech SiliconeTM

Dimensione compatta

Sistema di regolazione 
della larghezza 

Coperchi protettivi
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Conosci il tuo Voy

1.  Coperchi 
protettivi 
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2. Fori di
ventilazione
nei coperchi   

6. Apertura inferiore 
 

3. Apertura
superiore    

4. Guaina in
silicone
CleanTech  

5. Anello di
regolazione
della larghezza 
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Inizia il tuo viaggio

Per iniziare il tuo viaggio con il 
Voy, comincia con il rimuovere 
suoi i coperchi protettivi.  

Sistema di regolazione della 
larghezza
Regola la pressione e la larghezza 
secondo i tuoi gusti girando 
l’anello di regolazione della 
pressione.  
Scegli fra gli 8 livelli di intensità 
disponibili in base ai tuoi gusti e 
al tuo umore. 
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Usa il tuo Voy come più ti piace. 
Puoi scegliere ciascuna delle due 
aperture, sia quella superiore che 
quella inferiore. Per il massimo della 
comodità e per evitare danni, applica 
una piccola quantità di lubrificante 
a base acquosa sia sul pene sia 
sull’interno del dispositivo prima di 
ogni utilizzo. 
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Consigli di pulizia

Il Voy è impermeabile, questo vuol 
dire che può essere immerso in 
acqua senza subire danni. Il modo 
più semplice di pulire il prodotto 
dopo l’uso è risciacquarlo sotto 
l’acqua corrente.  

Pulisci la parte interna 
della guaina con le dita 
e usa un detergente 
per sex toy o un sapone 
antibatterico.   

Lascialo sul coperchio per 
un’asciugatura semplice 
all’aria.       
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Rimuovi la guaina dalla 
scocca.   

Risciacqua la guaina 
in silicone con acqua 
corrente.      

Pulisci la guaina in silicone 
con un detergente per 
sex toy o con un sapone 
antibatterico. 

Consigliamo di rimuovere la guaina e pulire 
attentamente sia la plastica rigida sia la guaina 
separatamente ogni volta che è necessario.    
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Risciacqua la scocca 
esterna con acqua 
corrente.  

Pulisci la parte esterna 
con un detergente 
per sex toy o con un 
sapone antibatterico.   

Asciuga la parte 
esterna con un 
asciugamano.  

Reinserisci la guaina.    
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I coperchi protettivi 
del tuo Voy hanno dei 
fori di ventilazione 
speciali pensati per 
aiutarti a far asciugare 
all’aria il prodotto.   
 

Questi coperchi 
protettivi 
mantengono il 
prodotto sicuro 
e pulito quando 
viene riposto e 
durante i viaggi e gli 
spostamenti. 

Stoccaggio e asciugatura 

Si raccomanda di asciugare scrupolosamente 
il prodotto a ogni lavaggio.    
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Garanzia e informazioni 
generiche 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH offre volontariamente ai 
suoi clienti una garanzia del produttore su questo 
prodotto in aggiunta alla garanzia legale a cui i 
consumatori hanno già diritto.  

Le condizioni della nostra garanzia del produttore 
volontaria sono sul nostro sito nella sezione 

“Condizioni di garanzia”.     

Contenuto della spedizione

•  ArcwaveTM Voy
• Manuale 
 ·  10 ml di lubrificante personale Arcwave™ a base 

acquosa realizzato da pjur. 

Numero modello
VOY00A

Assistenza clienti
care@arcwave.com
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Distributore

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany 

La WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH si riserva il diritto di apportare 
modifiche tecniche e di design necessarie al miglioramento 
del dispositivo.

Distribuito in Nord America da 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Data di uscita: 2020. Versione 1 

Creato in Germania. Realizzato in Cina nel 2020. 



4
Hou u vast. De Voy van Arcwave is een 
hoogwaardige, compacte masturbator van 
kwaliteitsmateriaal, met een verstelbare 
pasvorm en slimme technologie. Pas de 
druk aan als hij zich richt op de Merkel-
Ranvier-genotsreceptoren voor een uniek 
en krachtig orgasme.  
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Leer uw Voy kennen



7

CleanTech SiliconeTM

Compacte afmeting

Systeem om strakheid 
aan te passen 

Beschermdoppen
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Leer uw Voy kennen

1.  Beschermdoppen 
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2. Ventilatiegaten
in doppen 

6. Opening onder  

3. Opening 
boven 

4. Sleeve van 
CleanTech-
siliconen 

5. Ring om 
strakheid in te
stellen 
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Begin uw reis

Om uw reis te beginnen haalt u 
eerst de beschermdoppen van 
uw Voy. 

Systeem om strakheid aan te 
passen
Pas de druk en strakheid aan naar 
uw wensen door de ring om de 
strakheid in te stellen te draaien.  
Er zijn in totaal 8 
intensiteitsniveaus waaruit u kunt 
kiezen, afhankelijk van waar u zin 
in heeft. 
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Gebruik de Voy zoals u het fijn vindt. U 
kunt kiezen tussen de opening boven 
en de opening onder. Breng voor elk 
gebruik wat glijmiddel op waterbasis 
aan op uw penis en aan de binnenkant 
van uw speeltje, voor maximaal 
comfort en om schade te voorkomen.  



12
Schoonmaaktips 

De Voy is waterdicht. Dit betekent 
dat hij ondergedompeld kan worden 
in water zonder schade op te 
lopen. De makkeljkste manier om 
uw product na gebruik schoon te 
maken is om het af te spoelen onder 
stromend water.  

Maak de binnenkant van 
de sleeve schoon met uw 
vingers en gebruik wat 
toycleaner of antibacteriële 
zeep.  

Laat hem op één dop staan 
zodat hij aan de lucht kan 
drogen.     
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Haal de sleeve uit het 
buitenste deel.    

Spoel de siliconen sleeve af 
onder stromend water.     

Maak de siliconen sleeve 
schoon met toycleaner of 
antibacteriële zeep.  

We raden aan om de sleeve eruit te halen en zowel 
het harde plastic deel als de sleeve apart schoon te 
maken als dat nodig is.   
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Spoel het buitenste 
deel af onder stromend 
water.   

Maak het buitenste 
deel schoon met 
toycleaner of 
antibacteriële zeep.   

Droog het buitenste 
deel af met een 
handdoek.    

Doe de sleeve er terug 
in.  
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De beschermdoppen 
van uw Voy 
hebben speciale 
ventilatiegaten 
die helpen om uw 
product aan de lucht 
te laten drogen.    
 

Deze 
beschermdoppen 
houden uw product 
veilig en schoon als 
u het opbergt of als u 
op reis gaat.   

Opbergen & Drogen

We raden aan om uw product na het 
schoonmaken goed droog te maken.    
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Garantie & algemene 
informatie 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH biedt klanten een extra 
fabrieksgarantie voor dit product, naast de wettelijke 
garantie waar consumenten recht op hebben met 
betrekking tot verkopers.    

De voorwaarden met betrekking tot de extra 
fabrieksgarantie staan op onze website, onder 

“Garantievoorwaarden”.      

Inhoud verpakking

• De Voy van ArcwaveTM Voy
 ·  Handleiding  
 ·  10 ml ArcwaveTM-glijmiddel op waterbasis van 

pjur.  

Modelnummer
VOY00A

Klantenservice
care@arcwave.com
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Leverancier

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH behoudt zich het recht voor om 
technische veranderingen en veranderingen aan het ontwerp 
aan te brengen ter verbetering van het apparaat.

Gedistribueerd in Noord-Amerika door 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Datum van uitgave: 2020. Versie 1. 

Ontworpen in Duitsland. Geproduceerd in China in 2020. 
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Złap się mocno. Arcwave Voy to 
kompaktowy masturbator klasy premium, 
wykonany z najwyższej jakości materiałów, 
w pełni dostosowany do użytkownika i 
wykorzystujący inteligentną technologię. 
Voy stymuluje komórki Merkla – 
receptory odpowiedzialne za odczuwanie 
przyjemności. Dostosuj siłę nacisku, aby 
osiągnąć wyjątkowy i silny orgazm. 
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Poznaj urządzenie Voy
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

Kompaktowy .rozmiar

System .regulacji .

Nakładki ochronne
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Poznaj urządzenie Voy

1.  Nakładki ochronne 
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2 . .Otwory 
wentylujące 
w nakładkach 

6 . .Otwór .dolny .

3 . .Otwór .górny .

4 . .Rękaw z 
silikonu 
CleanTech 

5 . .Pierścień do 
regulacji 
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Jak zacząć?

Przed użyciem zdejmij nakładki 
ochronne.  

System regulacji
Aby dostosować siłę nacisku i 
stopień dopasowania do swoich 
preferencji, przekręć pierścień 
Pressure Fit.  
W zależności od nastroju możesz 
wybrać jeden z 8 poziomów 
intensywności. 
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Używaj urządzenia Voy, jak tylko 
chcesz. Możesz wybrać dowolny z 
dwóch otworów, górny albo dolny. 
Dla maksymalnego komfortu oraz aby 
uniknąć uszkodzeń urządzenia, przed 
każdym użyciem zaaplikuj niewielką 
ilość lubrykantu na bazie wody na 
penis oraz do wnętrza produktu. 
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Wskazówki 
dotyczące 
czyszczenia

Voy jest wodoodporny. 
Można zanurzyć go w wodzie 
i nie spowoduje to uszkodzeń. 
Najprostszym sposobem na 
wyczyszczenie produktu po użyciu 
jest przepłukanie go pod bieżącą 
wodą.te maken is om het af te 
spoelen onder stromend water.  

Wyczyść wewnętrzną 
część rękawa palcami, 
używając dowolnego płynu 
do pielęgnacji akcesoriów 
erotycznych lub mydła 
antybakteryjnego. 

Umieść urządzenie na 
nakładce i pozostaw do 
wyschnięcia.      

 . .
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Odłącz rękaw od części 
zewnętrznej.    

Przepłucz silikonowy rękaw 
pod bieżącą wodą.      

Wyczyść silikonowy 
rękaw, używając płynu do 
pielęgnacji akcesoriów 
erotycznych lub mydła 
antybakteryjnego. 

Jeśli to konieczne, zdejmij rękaw i dokładnie 
wyczyść zarówno twardą plastikową część, jak i 
rękaw.  
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Przepłucz zewnętrzną 
część pod bieżącą 
wodą.    

Wyczyść zewnętrzną 
część, używając 
płynu do pielęgnacji 
akcesoriów 
erotycznych lub mydła 
antybakteryjnego.  

Osusz zewnętrzną 
część ręcznikiem.  

Nałóż rękaw z 
powrotem.     
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Nakładki ochronne 
Voy mają specjalne 
otwory wentylacyjne, 
ułatwiające suszenie 
produktu.     
 

Nakładki ochronne 
zabezpieczają 
produkt i ułatwiają 
utrzymanie go w 
czystości w trakcie 
przechowywania i 
podróży. 

Przechowywanie i 
suszenie

Produkt należy dokładnie osuszyć po 
każdym czyszczeniu. . . . . .
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Gwarancja i informacje 
dotyczące produktu 

Poza prawami przysługującymi każdemu 
konsumentowi na podstawie ustawowej rękojmi za 
wady, WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH udziela również 
dobrowolnej gwarancji producenta.    

Regulamin dobrowolnej gwarancji producenta 
można znaleźć na naszej stronie internetowej w 
zakładce „Regulamin gwarancji”.      

Zawartość opakowania

• ArcwaveTM Voy
 ·  Instrukcja obsługi   
 ·  10 ml lubrykantu ArcwaveTM na bazie wody, 

wyprodukowanego przez pjur  

Numer modelu 
VOY00A

Obsługa klienta
care@arcwave.com



17
Dystrybutor

WOW .Tech™ .Europe .GmbH, .Friedenstrasse .91 ./ .91 .a, .
10249 .Berlin, .Germany .

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH zastrzega sobie prawo do 
dokonywania zmian technicznych i projektowych w celu 
podniesienia jakości produktu.

Dystrybutor w Ameryce Północnej 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Data wydania: 2020. Wersja 1. 

Zaprojektowano w Niemczech. Wyprodukowano w Chinach 
w 2020 r. 
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Segure-se bem. O Arcwave Voy é um 
masturbador compacto de topo produzido 
com materiais superiores, um encaixe 
à medida e uma tecnologia inteligente. 
Ajuste a pressão enquanto o dispositivo 
estimula os recetores de prazer das células 
de Merkel, para um singular e poderoso 
orgasmo. 
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Familiarize-se com o 
Seu Voy



7

CleanTech SiliconeTM

Tamanho Compacto

Sistema de Ajuste de Aperto 

Tampas Protetoras
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Familiarize-se com o 
Seu Voy

1.  Tampas Protetoras 
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2. Buracos de 
ventilação 
nas tampas 

6. Abertura inferior 

3. Abertura
superior  

4. Proteção 
de silicone 
CleanTech  

5. Anilha de 
Ajuste de Aperto 
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Inicie a Sua Viagem

Para iniciar a sua viagem, comece 
por retirar as tampas protetoras 
do seu Voy. 

Sistema de Ajuste de Aperto
Ajuste a pressão e o aperto ao seu 
gosto, rodando a anilha de Ajuste 
de aperto.  
Ao todo, pode escolher entre 8 
níveis de intensidade, conforme a 
sua disposição. 
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Use o Voy como desejar. Pode optar 
por qualquer uma das aberturas, a 
superior ou a inferior. Para o máximo 
conforto e para evitar danos, aplique 
uma pequena dose de lubrificante à 
base de água, antes de cada utilização, 
no seu pénis e no interior do produto. 
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Dicas de Limpeza

O Voy é à prova de água. Isto 
significa que pode ser mergulhado 
em água sem causar danos. A 
forma mais fácil de limpar o seu 
produto após o uso é passá-lo por 
água sob a torneira.   

Lave a parte de dentro 
da proteção com os 
seus dedos e use um 
desinfetante de brinquedos 
ou um sabonete 
antibacteriano.  

Deixe-o com uma tampa 
para uma fácil secagem 
ao ar.       
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Retire a proteção da peça 
exterior.      

Lave a proteção de silicone 
sob a torneira.     

Limpe a proteção 
de silicone com um 
desinfetante de brinquedos 
ou um sabonete 
antibacteriano. 

Recomendamos que retire a proteção e que lave 
cuidadosamente, a proteção assim como a peça de 
plástico, separadamente, e sempre que necessário.  
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Lave a peça exterior 
sob a torneira.  

Limpe a peça exterior 
com um desinfetante 
de brinquedos 
ou um sabonete 
antibacteriano. 

Seque a peça exterior 
com uma toalha.    

Volte a colocar a 
proteção.   
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As tampas protetoras 
do seu Voy têm 
buracos de ventilação, 
para ajudar o produto 
a secar ao ar. 

As tampas protetoras 
mantêm o seu 
produto seguro e 
limpo, quando está 
arrumado ou em 
transporte. 

Arrumação & Secagem

Recomendamos que seque bem o seu 
produto após cada lavagem.      
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Garantia & Informação 
sobre o produto 

Para este produto, a WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH 
oferece aos clientes uma garantia do fabricante, 
válida para além da garantia legal a que os clientes 
têm direito face aos comerciantes.   

As condições relativas à garantia do fabricante 
encontram-se no nosso website, em “Condições de 
Garantia”.    

Conteúdo da entrega

• ArcwaveTM Voy
 ·  Manual 
 ·  10ml de lubrificante ArcwaveTM à base de água, 

da Pjur.    

Modelo
VOY00A

Serviço ao cliente
care@arcwave.com
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Distribuidora

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany 

A WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH reserva-se o direito de efetuar 
alterações técnicas e de design para melhorar o dispositivo.

Distribuído na América do Norte por 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Data de publicação: 2020. Versão 1. 

Concebido na Alemanha. Produzido na China em 2020. 
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Держитесь крепче. Arcwave Voy – это 
компактный мастурбатор премиум-
класса, выполненный по продвинутым 
технологиям из высококачественного 
материала, а также регулирующийся 
по индивидуальным параметрам. 
Регулируйте давление, и ваши 
рецепторы прикосновений Меркеля-
Ранвье подарят вам уникальный и 
сильный оргазм. 



5

Содержание

Знакомьтесь: Voy .   .  . .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Начните путешествие .  . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . 10

Советы по уходу . .  . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Хранение и сушка  . .  . . . . .  . . .  . . . . . . . . 15

Сроки гарантии и информация 
о продукте  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16



6
Знакомьтесь: Voy
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

 Компактность

Система регулировки 
сжатия 

Защитные крышки
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Знакомьтесь: Voy

1.  Защитные крышки 
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2. Вентиляционные 
отверстия 
в крышках  

6. Нижнее 
отверстие  

3.  Верхнее 
отверстие 

4. Силиконовая 
насадка 

     CleanTech  

5. Кольцо, 
регулирующее 
сжатие 
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Начните Путешествие

Чтобы начать, снимите с Voy 
защитные крышки. 

Система Регулировки 
Cжатия
Прокручивая регулирующее 
кольцо, установите нужное 
давление и сжатие. Таким 
образом можно свободно 
менять уровни интенсивности 
(всего их 8) по своему желанию. 
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Используйте Voy в свое 
удовольствие. У Voy есть 2 
отверстия – верхнее и нижнее, вы 
можете использовать любое. Для 
максимального комфорта и во 
избежание повреждений перед 
каждым использованием наносите 
на пенис и на внутреннюю часть 
изделия небольшое количество 
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Советы по уходу

Voy – водонепроницаем, а это значит, что 
его можно погружать в воду, без всякого 
вреда. Самый простой способ очищения 
– промыть Voy под струей воды после 
использования.   

Промойте внутреннюю 
часть насадки с помощью 
пальцев. Используйте 
средство для очищения 
интимных игрушек или 
антибактериальное 
мыло.  

Оставьте одну крышку 
незакрученной, чтобы 
устройство хорошо 
просохло.        
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Выньте силиконовую 
насадку из устройства.       

Промойте насадку под 
проточной водой.       

Очистите насадку 
с помощью 
антибактериального 
мыла или средства для 
очищения интимных 
игрушек.  

Для лучшего очищения рекомендуется 
вынимать силиконовую насадку и тщательно 
промывать ее и устройство по отдельности.  
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Промойте внешнюю 
часть устройства под 
проточной водой.  

Очистите внешнюю 
часть с помощью 
антибактериального 
мыла или средства 
для очищения 
интимных игрушек.  

Промокните 
внешнюю часть 
полотенцем.     

Поместите 
силиконовую 
насадку обратно в 
устройство. 
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В защитных 
крышках Voy есть 
вентиляционные 
отверстия, через 
которые проникает 
воздух, полностью 
высушивая 
устройство.  

Благодаря таким 
защитным крышкам, 
устройство остается 
безопасным и 
чистым как на 
время хранения 
дома, так и во время 
путешествий. 

Хранение и Сушка

После каждого очищения рекомендуется 
хорошо просушивать устройство.  
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Сроки гарантии и 
информация о продукте 

Помимо обязательной гарантии, на которую 
покупатель имеет право по умолчанию, компания 
WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH предлагает покупателям 
оформить дополнительную добровольную 
гарантию.  

Условия добровольной гарантии производителя 
приведены на нашем сайте в разделе «Условия 
гарантии».    

Комплект поставки

• ArcwaveTM Voy
 ·  Руководство 
 · Лубрикант Arcwave на водной основе от 

компании Pjur, 10 мл   

Номер модели
VOY00A

Служба поддержки для клиентов
care@arcwave.com
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Производитель

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany 

Компания WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH оставляет за 
собой право вносить технические изменения, а также 
изменения для улучшения устройства.

Поставки производятся из Северной Америки 
компанией  
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6 

www.wowtech.com 

Дата выпуска: 2020 г. Версия 1. 

Разработано в Германии. Сделано в Китае в 2020 г. 



4
Držte sa pevne. Arcwave_Voy je prémiový 
kompaktný stroker z výberových materiálov 
prispôsobený na mieru a s inteligentnou 
technológiou. Prispôsobte si tlak podľa 
seba, pretože pôsobí priamo na receptory 
Merker-Ranvier a zaručuje unikátny a silný 
orgazmus.  
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Poznajte svoj Voy
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

Kompaktná veľkosť 

Systém nastavenia tesnosti 

Ochranné viečka 
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Poznajte svoj Voy

1. Ochranné
viečka 
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2. Vetracie otvory
vo viečkach 

6. Spodný otvor 

3. Vrchný otvor 

4. CleanTech 
silikónový 

    rukáv 
5. Prstenec na 

nastavenie tesnosti
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Začnite svoju cestu

Aby ste začali svoju cestu s Voy, 
tak najskôr odstráňte ochranné 
viečka. 

Systém nastavenia tesnosti
Nastavte tlak a tesnosť podľa 
vlastných preferencií otáčaním 
prstenca Pressure Fit. Na výber 
je až 8 úrovní intenzity, ktoré 
môžete prepínať podľa Vašej 
momentálnej nálady. 
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Používajte Voy, ako Vám to vyhovuje. 
Môžete si vybrať medzi oboma 
otvormi, vrchným či spodným. Pre Váš 
maximálny komfort a bezpečie aplikujte 
na svoj penis a dovnútra produktu malé 
množstvo lubrikantu na vodnej báze pred 
každým použitím. 
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Tipy na čistenie

Voy je vodoodolný, čo znamená, že môže byť 
bez rizika poškodenia ponorený do vody.

Najjednoduchší spôsob 
čistenia po použití je 
opláchnuť zariadenie 
pod tečúcou vodou. 

Vyčistite vnútornú časť 
zariadenia prstami 
a použite čistidlo na 
erotické pomôcky alebo 
antibakteriálne mydlo.  

Zavrite iba jedno veko 
pre rýchle oschnutie. 
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Oddeľte silikón od 
vonkajšej časti.  

Opláchnite silikón pod 
tečúcou vodou. 

Očistite silikón 
čistidlom na erotické 
pomôcky alebo 
antibakteriálnym 
mydlom.  

Odporúčame vybrať silikónovú časť a poriadne 
vyčistiť tak časť z tvrdého plastu, ako aj silikón, 
kedykoľvek je to potrebné. 
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Opláchnite vonkajšiu 
časť pod tečúcou vodou.  

Očistite vonkajšiu 
časť čistidlom na 
erotické pomôcky 
alebo antibakteriálnym 
mydlom. 

Osušte vonkajšiu časť 
uterákom. 

Vráťte silikónovú časť 
späť dovnútra. 
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Ochranné viečka 
Vášho Voy majú 
špeciálne ventilačné 
otvory, ktoré pomáhajú 
s vysušením produktu. 

Tieto ochranné viečka 
udržia produkt čistý 
a v bezpečí medzi 
každým použitím a pri 
cestovaní. 

Skladovanie a sušenie

Odporúčame produkt naozaj starostlivo osušiť 
po každom čistení.    
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Záruka a produktové 
informácie

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH ponúka zákazníkom 
rozšírenie bežnej štátnej záruky, ktorá im náleží v rámci 
vzťahu medzi predajcom a kupujúcim. 
Podmienky, ktoré sa na túto formu záruky výrobcu 
vzťahujú sú uvedené na našich webových stránkach, 
pod odkazom “Warranty Conditions”.  

Obsah balenia
• ArcwaveTM Voy
• Manuál
• 10 ml Arcwave lubrikant založený na vodnej báze od 

pjur.   

Číslo modelu
VOY00A

Starostlivosť o zákazníkov
care@arcwave.com
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Distributor 
WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany
WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH si vyhradzuje právo na technické 
zmeny a zmeny v dizajne s cieľom vylepšiť zariadenie.

V Severnej Amerike distribuované: 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6

www.wowtech.com

Dátum vydania: 2020. Verzia 1. 

Navrhnuté v Nemecku. Vyrobené v Číne v roku 2020. 
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Hold tight. Arcwave Voy är en lyxig och 
kompakt stroker tillverkad av material av 
högsta kvalitet, med skräddarsydd passform 
och den senaste tekniken. Justera trycket när 
den stimulerar de sensoriska receptorerna i 
Merkelcellerna och förbered dig för en unik 
och kraftig orgasm. 
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Index

Lär känna din Voy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Påbörja din resa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10

Rengöringstips . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

Förvaring och torkning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

Garanti och produktinformation . . . . . . . . . .16
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Lär känna din Voy 
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

Kompakt storlek 

System för tajthetsjustering 

Skyddslock 
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Lär känna din Voy

1. Skyddslock 
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2. Ventilationshål
i lock 

6. Nedre hål 

3. Övre hål 

4. CleanTech-
silikonfodral 

5. Passformsring 
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Påbörja din resa

För att komma igång med din 
Voy-upplevelse, avlägsna först 
skyddslocken från produkten. 

System för tajthetsjustering
Justera trycket och tajtheten till 
det läge du föredrar genom att 
vrida på passformsringen. 
Det finns totalt 8 intensitetsnivåer 
som du kan välja mellan 
beroende på vad du känner för. 
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Använd Voy på det sätt du själv föredrar. 
Du kan välja mellan de två hålen, 
det övre och det nedre. För maximal 
bekvämlighet och för att undvika 
skador på produkten, applicera en liten 
mängd vattenbaserat glidmedel på din 
penis och inuti produkten före varje 
användningstillfälle. 
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Rengöringstips

Din Voy är vattentålig vilket innebär att den kan 
sänkas ner i vatten utan att förstöras. 

Det enklaste sättet att 
rengöra din produkt 
efter användning är 
att skölja den under 
rinnande vatten. 

Rengör den inre 
delen av fodralet med 
fingrarna och använd 
lite rengöringsspray eller 
antibakteriell tvål.    

Låt den stå och lufttorka 
på ett av locken. 
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Separera 
silikonfodralet från 
ytterdelen.   

Skölj fodralet under 
rinnande vatten.  

Rengör fodralet med 
rengöringsspray eller 
antibakteriell tvål.  

Vi rekommenderar att ta ut fodralet och noggrant 
rengöra den hårda plastdelen och fodralet 
separat vid behov. 
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Skölj ytterdelen under 
rinnande vatten. 

Rengör ytterdelen med 
rengöringsspray eller 
antibakteriell tvål. 

Torka ytterdelen med en 
handduk. 

För in silikonfodralet 
igen. 
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Skyddslocken på din 
Voy har särskilda 
ventilationshål 
som underlättar 
lufttorkningen av 
produkten. 

Skyddslocken håller 
produkten ren och 
säker vid förvaring och 
på resor. 

Förvaring och torkning

Vi rekommenderar att produkten torkas 
noggrant efter varje användningstillfälle.    



16
Garanti och allmän 
information

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH erbjuder kunder en frivillig 
garanti för denna produkt utöver den lagstadgade 
garantin som konsumenter har rätt till gentemot 
försäljare. 
Villkoren gällande den frivilliga garantin finns att läsa på 
vår hemsida under “Warranty Conditions”.  

Varuinnehåll
• ArcwaveTM Voy
• Bruksanvisning
• 10ml ArcwaveTM vattenbaserat glidmedel av pjur.  

Modellnummer
VOY00A

Kundservice
care@arcwave.com
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Distributör
WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH förbehåller sig rätten att göra 
tekniska förändringar och ändringar i designen för att förbättra 
produkten. 

Distribuerad i Nordamerika av 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6

www.wowtech.com

Utfärdandedatum: 2020. Version 1. 

Designad i Tyskland. Tillverkad i Kina 2020. 
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抓紧欢愉一刻。Arcwave Voy是一款外型精巧
的高级按摩器，不仅材料上乘、附大小自定功
能，更揉合了高超技术。针对Merkel-Ranvie快
感受体，可调整压力强度，为您带来独特而有力
的性高潮。 
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目录
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认识您的Voy



7

CleanTech SiliconeTM

外型精巧 

紧致度调节系统 

保护盖 
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认识您的Voy

1. 保护盖  



9

2. 盖子上的通风孔 

6. 底部开口 

3. 顶部开口 

4. CleanTech
硅胶套筒 

5. 紧致调节环 
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开始您的旅程

开始您的旅程前，请先移除Voy的
保护盖。  

紧致度调节系统
依照自己的喜好，旋转Pressure 
Fit调节环调整压力强度和紧致度。  
本产品提供8个强度级别，您可以
按心情随意选择使用。 
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随您的心意使用Voy。您可以在两个开口（
顶部或底部）中，任选其一。为获得最大程
度的舒适感并避免情趣玩具损坏，请在每
次使用前，于阴茎和产品内部涂抹少量水
溶性润滑剂。 
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清洁提示

Voy 具防水功能，即表示它可以浸没在水中而
不致损坏。 

使用后，最简单的清洁
方法是将Voy放在流水
下冲洗。  

用手指并加上玩具清洁
剂或抗菌肥皂清洁硅胶
套筒的内部。    

将一边盖子打开，以便产
品在空气中干燥。  
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把套筒从产品外部部
件移除。     

在流水下冲洗硅胶
套筒。   

以玩具清洁剂或抗菌肥
皂清洁硅胶套筒。  

我们建议拆下套筒，有需要时分别彻底清洗硬塑料
部件和套筒。  
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在流水下冲洗产品外部
部件。   

以玩具清洁剂或抗菌肥
皂清洁产品外部部件。  

用毛巾擦干产品外部
部件。   

套上硅胶套筒。  
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Voy的保护盖上有特设
的通风孔，助产品干燥。  

此保护盖可在贮存时和
旅游期间，确保您的产
品安全、干净。  

储存与干燥

我们建议您在每次清洗后彻底干燥产品。  
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保修和一般信息

除卖方向消费者提供的法定保修外，WOW Tech™ Europe 
GmbH亦为此产品提供制造商自愿保修计划。 

有关制造商自愿保修计划的条款，请访问我们的网站查阅「
保修条款」下的内容。  

货品内容
• ArcwaveTM Voy
• 使用说明书 
• 10毫升ARCWAVETM 水溶性润滑剂（PJUR产品）   

型号
VOY00A

客户服务
care@arcwave.com
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分销商
WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany

WOW Tech™Europe GmbH保留更改技术和设计的权利，以提升
此情趣玩具的功能。  

北美分销商： 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6

www.wowtech.com

刊发日期：2020年第一版 

德国设计。2020年，中国制造。 
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기막힌 조임. 아크웨이브 보이는 고급 소재의 
콤팩트한 자위 기구로 스마트한 기술을 이용해 
개개인에게 딱 맞는 사용감을 제공합니다. 
메르켈-랑비에 쾌락 수용기를 자극하는 압력을 
조정해 그동안 느껴보지 못한 강력한 오르가즘을 
경험해 보세요. 
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보이만의 특별한 기능



7

CleanTech SiliconeTM

콤팩트한 사이즈

조임 조정 시스템

보호 캡
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보이만의 특별한 기능 

1.   보호 캡  
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2. 캡 환기구 

6. 하단 사입구 

 

3.  상단 사입구  

4.  클린테크 
실리콘 케이스  

5. 조임 조정 링 
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여행을 시작하세요

여행을 시작하기 앞서 먼저 보이의 
보호 캡을 제거하세요. 

조임 조정 시스템 
압력 조정 링을 돌려 취향에 
맞춰 압력과 조임을 조정하세요. 
선호도에 따라 1에서 8단계까지 
자유롭게 강도를 선택할 수 
있습니다.   
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취향에 맞춰 보이를 사용하세요. 상단과 
하단 중에 원하는 사입구를 선택할 수 
있습니다. 편안한 사용감과 쓸림 방지를 
위해 사용할 때마다 음경과 제품 안쪽에 
적당량의 수용성 윤활제를 도포하십시오. 
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세척 방법

보이는 방수 처리가 돼 있어 제품을 물에 담가도 
망가지지 않습니다.

사용 후 제품을 흐르는 
물에 헹궈 간단하게 
세척하세요.  

케이스 안쪽은 손가락을 
이용해 장난감 세정제나 
항균 비누로 닦아주세요.       

빠른 건조를 위해 한쪽 
캡을 열어놔 주세요.  
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바깥쪽에 있는 케이스를 
제거합니다.    

흐르는 물에 실리콘 
케이스를 헹궈주세요.   

장난감 세정제나 항균 
비누로 실리콘 케이스를 
닦아주세요. 

필요에 따라 케이스를 제거하고 플라스틱 부분과 
케이스를 꼼꼼하게 닦아주세요. 
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흐르는 물에 제품 바깥 
부분을 헹궈주세요.   

장난감 세정제나 항균 
비누로 제품 바깥 부분을 
닦아주세요.  

수건으로 제품 바깥 
부분의 물기를 제거해 
주세요.   

케이스를 다시 
끼워주세요.  
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보이의 보호 캡에는 
건조를 돕기 위한 별도의 
환기구가 뚫려 있습니다. 
 

보호 캡은 보관 및 이동 
시 제품을 안전하고 
청결하게 유지해 줍니다. 

보관 및 건조 

제품을 세척할 때마다 완전히 말려주세요.    
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보증 및 제품 정보

와우 테크 유럽 GmbH은 소비자의 정당한 권리인 법정 품질 
보증과 더불어 자발적 보증을 제공합니다. 
자발적 보증 조건은 본사 웹사이트의 ‘보증 조건’ 항목을 
참고해 주세요.    

제품 구성

• 아크웨이브 보이
• 매뉴얼 
• 퓨어 아크웨이브 수용성 개인용 윤활제 10ML  

모델 번호
VOY00A

고객 서비스
care@arcwave.com
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판매 유통

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 
10249 Berlin, Germany

와우 테크 유럽 GmbH는 제품을 개선하기 위해 기술적인 부분이나 
디자인을 변경할 권리를 보유하고 있습니다.  

북미 판매 유통 
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6

www.wowtech.com

발매일: 2020. 버전 1.  

디자인: 독일, 제조 연도 및 제조지: 2020년 중국 
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抓緊歡愉一刻。Arcwave Voy是一款外型精巧
的高級按摩器，不僅用料優質上乘、備有自訂
大小功能，更揉合了高超科技。針對Merkel-
Ranvie快感受體，可調整施加的壓力強度，為您
帶來獨特而有力的性高潮。 
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認識您的Voy
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

外型精巧

緊緻度調節系統 

保護蓋
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認識您的Voy

1.   保護蓋  
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2. 蓋子上的通風孔  

6. 底部開口 

 

3.  頂部開口   

4. CleanTech
矽膠套筒  

5. 緊緻調節環  
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開始您的旅程

開始您的旅程前，請先移除Voy的
保護蓋。  

緊緻度調節系統
按自己的喜好，旋轉Pressure Fit
調節環調整壓力和緊緻度。  
本產品提供8個強度級別，您可以
按自己的心情，隨意選擇使用。   
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隨您心意使用Voy。您可以在兩個開口（頂
部或底部）中，任選其一。為獲得最大程度
的舒適感並避免情趣玩具損壞，請在每次
使用前，於陰莖和產品內部塗抹少量水溶
性潤滑劑。 
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清潔提示

Voy 具防水功能，即表示它可以浸沒在水中而
不致損壞。

使用後，最簡單的清潔方
法是放在流水下沖洗。    

用手指並加上玩具清潔
劑或抗菌肥皂清潔矽膠
套筒的內部。        

將一邊蓋子打開，以便產
品在空氣中風乾。   
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把套筒從產品外部部
件移除。      

在流水下沖洗矽膠
套筒。    

以玩具清潔劑或抗菌肥
皂清潔矽膠套筒。 

我們建議拆下套筒，有需要時分別徹底清洗硬塑膠
部件和套筒。  
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在流水下沖洗產品外部
部件。     

以玩具清潔劑或抗菌肥
皂清潔產品外部部件。  

用毛巾擦乾產品外部
部件。    

套上矽膠套筒。   
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Voy的保護蓋上有特
設的通風孔，助您風乾
產品。  
 

此保護蓋可在存放時和
旅遊期間確保您的產品
安全、乾淨。  

儲存與乾燥

我們建議您在每次清洗產品後徹底風乾。  
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保修和一般信息

除了賣方向消費者提供的法定保修外，WOW Tech™ 
Europe GmbH亦為此產品提供製造商自願保修計劃。 
有關製造商自願保修計劃的條款，請到我們的網站查閱「
保修條款」下的內容。      

貨品內容

• ARCWAVETM VOY
• 使用說明書  
• 10毫升ARCWAVETM 水溶性潤滑劑（PJUR產品）  

型號
VOY00A

客戶服務
care@arcwave.com
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分銷商

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbH, Friedenstrasse 91 / 91 a, 10249 
Berlin, Germany

WOW Tech™Europe GmbH保留更改技術和設計的權利，以提升
此情趣玩具的功能。 

北北北北北北
WOW Tech™ Canada Ltd., 330-1130 Morrison Drive, Ottawa, 
Ontario, Canada K2H 9N6
www.wowtech.com

北北北北北2020北北北北

德國設計。2020年，中國製造。 
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いつもあなたのそばに。Arcwave Voyは優れた
素材とカスタムフィット、高精度な技術を兼ね備
えた特別仕様のコンパクトサイズの性具です。圧
力を調節してメルケル細胞やランヴィエの絞輪
を刺激し、他では味わうことのできない究極のオ
ルガズムを体感できます。 
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この製品について
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CleanTech SiliconeTM

コンパクトサイズ　　

圧力の調整機能

保護カバー
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この製品の仕組み

1.   保護カバー



9

2. カバーの通気穴  

6. 下部開閉 

 

3.  上部開閉   

4. CleanTech
シリコーン
製スリーブ 

5. 圧力調整リング
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はじめに

はじめに保護カバーを外します。   

圧力の調整機能 
圧力調整リングをひねって、圧力と
引き締め度をお好みに合わせて調
節してください。 
気分によって８段階の強弱レベル
をお選びいただけます。 
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上部と下部、お好きな挿入口をお使いいた
だけます。ご使用前に、ペニスと製品の内
側に少量の水系潤滑剤を塗布してくださ
い。快適な使用感の追求と製品の破損を
防いでくれます。 
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お手入れの仕方

本製品は防水加工されています。水に浸しても破
損しません。

使用後は水ですすいでく
ださい。   

おもちゃ用洗剤か抗菌
石鹸を使い、スリーブの
内側を指で洗い流してく
ださい。        

保護カバーの上に置いて
自然乾燥させることがで
きます。   
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スリーブは外側から外
します。      

シリコーンスリーブを水
で洗い流してください。   

おもちゃ用洗剤か抗
菌石鹸で洗浄してくだ
さい。 

必要に応じてスリーブを取り外し、硬質なプラスチ
ック部分とスリーブを別々に洗浄することをお勧
めします。 
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外側を水で洗い流してく
ださい。 

おもちゃ用洗剤か抗菌石
鹸で洗浄してください。   

タオルで拭き取ってくだ
さい。    

スリーブを取り付けてく
ださい。 
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保護カバーには自然乾
燥のための特殊な通気
穴があります。   
 

保管時や持ち歩く際に
は保護カバーを使って、
本製品を安全かつ清潔
に保ってください。   

保管と乾燥

本製品を洗浄後は完全に乾燥させることをお勧
めします。 
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保証と総合案内

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbHは、消費者が販売者に対して
有する法令上の保証に加え、この製品に対する消費者への
無償のメーカー保証を提供します。 

無償メーカー保証に関する条件は、弊社webサイトの「保
証条件」に記載されています。       

セット内容

• ARCWAVETM VOY本体
• 取り扱い説明書 
• PJUR製ARCWAVETM用　水系潤滑剤10ミリ

モデル名
VOY00A

お問い合わせ
care@arcwave.com
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販売者 

WOW Tech™ Europe GmbHは本製品の技術的な仕様、およびデ
ザインを変更する権利を保有します。 

北米での販売者 

初初初初初初2020初 

製造国　2020年　中国 
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